&

PROSEGUR
CASH

PROSEGUR CASH, S.A.

NOTICE OF RELEVANT EVENT

In Madrid, on 30" June 2017

Further to the relevant events published on 8 May and 8 June 2017 (with register
numbers 251751 and 253056 respectively), in connection with the subscription of a
Liquidity Contract and subsequent commencement of transactions, PROSEGUR
CASH, S.A. (“PROSEGUR CASH”) communicates details of transactions carried
out during the first quarter of validity of said contract (from 9 June to 30 June
2017, both inclusive), in this case coinciding with the second quarter of the current
year, as stated in the Norma Cuarta apartado 2 b) of Circular 3/2007, of 19
December, of the Spanish National Securities Market Regulator (Comision
Nacional del Mercado de Valores) on Liquidity Contracts, for the purposes of their
acceptance as a market practice.

Summary
Shares Amount(€) Average Price
Initial amount 0 0
Initial Acquisition
Period 1.000.000 2.291.000
Acquisitions 544.664 -1.242.998 2,20
Disposals -479.855 1.099.804 2,12
Current amount 1.064.809 2.147.806
Shares as of the
Average relevant date (Total
Date N° Shares  Price (€) Cash (€) shares)
Initial 0
Initial Acquisition
Period 1.000.000 2.291.000 1.000.000
Acquisition 09-jun-17 39.000 2,31 -90.321 1.039.000

Disposal 09-jun-17 -21.903 2,32 50.828 1.017.097



Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal
Acquisition
Disposal

12-jun-17
12-jun-17
13-jun-17
13-jun-17
14-jun-17
14-jun-17
15-jun-17
15-jun-17
16-jun-17
16-jun-17
19-jun-17
19-jun-17
20-jun-17
20-jun-17
21-jun-17
21-jun-17
22-jun-17
22-jun-17
23-jun-17
23-jun-17
26-jun-17
26-jun-17
27-jun-17
27-jun-17
28-jun-17
28-jun-17
29-jun-17
29-jun-17
30-jun-17
30-jun-17

&

PROSEGUR
CASH
32.960 2,31
-20.000 2,32
51.481 2,29
-48.000 2,30
7.494 2,31
-60.000 2,31
39.879 2,31
-40.588 2,31
27.135 2,32
-45.000 2,32
46.591 2,30
-13.070 2,30
50.380 2,29
-5.000 2,30
36.137 2,22
-19.000 2,26
25.638 2,27
-11.000 2,27
42.502 2,25
-15.109 2,25
45.000 2,26
-17.147 2,28
23.000 2,26
-55.583 2,26
11.000 2,27
-32.662 2,28
33.000 2,26
-12.000 2,28
33.467 2,26
-63.793 2,28

-76.081
46.315
-118.155
110.389
-17.311
138.772
-92.119
93.927
-62.907
104.145
-107.121
30.082
-115.560
11.494
-80.427
43.001
-58.131
24.970
-95.593
34.032
-101.792
39.090
-52.010
125.647
-24.986
74.471
-714.676
27.297
-75.809
145.344

1.050.057
1.030.057
1.081.538
1.033.538
1.041.032
981.032
1.020.911
980.323
1.007.458
962.458
1.009.049
995.979
1.046.359
1.041.359
1.077.496
1.058.496
1.084.134
1.073.134
1.115.636
1.100.527
1.145.527
1.128.380
1.151.380
1.095.797
1.106.797
1.074.135
1.107.135
1.095.135
1.128.602
1.064.809



