

## PROSEGUR CASH, S.A.

## NOTICE OF RELEVANT EVENT

In Madrid, on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2017

Further to the relevant events published on 8 May and 8 June 2017 (with register numbers 251751 and 253056 respectively), in connection with the subscription of a Liquidity Contract and subsequent commencement of transactions, PROSEGUR CASH, S.A. ("PROSEGUR CASH") communicates details of transactions carried out during the first quarter of validity of said contract (from 9 June to 30 June 2017, both inclusive), in this case coinciding with the second quarter of the current year, as stated in the Norma Cuarta apartado 2 b) of Circular 3/2007, of 19 December, of the Spanish National Securities Market Regulator (*Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores*) on Liquidity Contracts, for the purposes of their acceptance as a market practice.

	Summary				
	Shares	Amount(€)	Average Price		
Initial amount	0	0			
Initial Acquisition					
Period	1.000.000	2.291.000			
Acquisitions	544.664	-1.242.998	2,20		
Disposals	-479.855	1.099.804	2,12		
<b>Current amount</b>	1.064.809	2.147.806			

	Date	N° Shares	Average Price (€)	Cash (€)	Shares as of the relevant date (Total shares)
	Initial				0
	<b>Initial Acquisition</b>				
	Period	1.000.000		2.291.000	1.000.000
Acquisition	09-jun-17	39.000	2,31	-90.321	1.039.000
Disposal	09-jun-17	-21.903	2,32	50.828	1.017.097



Acquisition	12-jun-17	32.960	2,31	-76.081	1.050.057
Disposal	12-jun-17	-20.000	2,32	46.315	1.030.057
Acquisition	13-jun-17	51.481	2,29	-118.155	1.081.538
Disposal	13-jun-17	-48.000	2,30	110.389	1.033.538
Acquisition	14-jun-17	7.494	2,31	-17.311	1.041.032
Disposal	14-jun-17	-60.000	2,31	138.772	981.032
Acquisition	15-jun-17	39.879	2,31	-92.119	1.020.911
Disposal	15-jun-17	-40.588	2,31	93.927	980.323
Acquisition	16-jun-17	27.135	2,32	-62.907	1.007.458
Disposal	16-jun-17	-45.000	2,32	104.145	962.458
Acquisition	19-jun-17	46.591	2,30	-107.121	1.009.049
Disposal	19-jun-17	-13.070	2,30	30.082	995.979
Acquisition	20-jun-17	50.380	2,29	-115.560	1.046.359
Disposal	20-jun-17	-5.000	2,30	11.494	1.041.359
Acquisition	21-jun-17	36.137	2,22	-80.427	1.077.496
Disposal	21-jun-17	-19.000	2,26	43.001	1.058.496
Acquisition	22-jun-17	25.638	2,27	-58.131	1.084.134
Disposal	22-jun-17	-11.000	2,27	24.970	1.073.134
Acquisition	23-jun-17	42.502	2,25	-95.593	1.115.636
Disposal	23-jun-17	-15.109	2,25	34.032	1.100.527
Acquisition	26-jun-17	45.000	2,26	-101.792	1.145.527
Disposal	26-jun-17	-17.147	2,28	39.090	1.128.380
Acquisition	27-jun-17	23.000	2,26	-52.010	1.151.380
Disposal	27-jun-17	-55.583	2,26	125.647	1.095.797
Acquisition	28-jun-17	11.000	2,27	-24.986	1.106.797
Disposal	28-jun-17	-32.662	2,28	74.471	1.074.135
Acquisition	29-jun-17	33.000	2,26	-74.676	1.107.135
Disposal	29-jun-17	-12.000	2,28	27.297	1.095.135
Acquisition	30-jun-17	33.467	2,26	-75.809	1.128.602
Disposal	30-jun-17	-63.793	2,28	145.344	1.064.809
_	-				

\* \* \*